1
Middle Power PCB Relay for Automotive and DC 12 V/24 V Applications
G8G Relay
Middle Load Relay for Motor/Heater Control
Applications
• Can replace Micro ISO Plug-in type relay
• Small size & High heat resistance enable for usage in engine room
• Can support 40 A Fuse
• PIP reflow compliant
• Temperature range -40°C to +125°C
• DC24V Model for the applications of commercial vehicle also avaiable
■Model Number Legend
■Application Examples
■Ordering Information
Note. Above models are not certificated for the safety standards of UL or CSA, etc.
■Ratings
●Coil
Note 1.The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 20°C with a tolerance of ±10%.
Note 2.The operating characteristics are measured at a coil temperature of 20°C.
RoHS Compliant
• DC motor/resistive application control
• Automotive DC applications (Smart Junction Box, Blower fan, PTC heater, Seat heater, Power for accessory, A/C magnet clutch,
Motor control for Commercial vehicle, etc.)
Classification Contact form Protective structure
Rated coil voltage
(V)
Model
Minimum Packing unit
(Tube packing)
Standard
SPST 1 Form A
Flux tight (open vent hole)
(RT II IEC61810)
DC12
G8G-1A7R DC12
1920 pcs. / box
(64 pcs. × 30 tubes)
SPDT 1 Form C G8G-17R DC12
Low operation voltage
SPST 1 Form A G8G-1A7SR DC12
SPDT 1 Form C G8G-17SR DC12
DC24V Model SPDT 1 Form C
Plastic sealed
(RT III IEC61810)
DC24 G8G-1SV DC24
Rated voltage
(V)
Rated current
(mA)